

CITY OF BOULDER Planning and Development Services

1739 Broadway, Third Floor • P.O. Box 791, Boulder, Colorado 80306-0791 Phone 303-441-1880 • Fax 303-441-3241 • Web boulderplandevelop.net

OUTDOOR LIGHTING COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION

As required per Title 9, "Land Use Code," B.R.C. 1981, the following written certification is provided to confirm that the outdoor lighting as it exists on the property, as installed, or as retrofitted, complies with the approved illumination plan (if applicable) and/or all of the requirements of the Boulder Revised Code 1981 as detailed in Section 9-9-16, "Outdoor Lighting," B.R.C. 1981.

This certificate verifies compliance with maximum lighting levels (measured no earlier than after 100 hours of operation), fixture design standards, lumens, uniformity ratios, pole heights, and other requirements applicable under Section 9-9-16, B.R.C. 1981.

The signer below acknowledges that the city manager may request a lighting plan meeting the requirements of Section 9-9-16(g), B.R.C. 1981 showing the specific areas of compliance listed above, without limitation, if not already on file.

Subject Property Address	
Subject Property Owner	
Name of architect, electrical engineer, electri outdoor lighting compliance	cal contractor, or lighting consultant certifying
	Architect/Engineer Stamp/Signature (as applicable)